

Government of Jammu and Kashmir Housing and Urban Development Department

Civil Secretariat, Jammu/Srinagar.

Subject: Transfers and postings.

Government Order No.172-JK(HUD) of 2024 Dated:16.08.2024

In the interest of administration, the following transfers and postings are hereby ordered with immediate effect:

- 1. Ninad Sen, Executive Officer, Municipal Committee, Doda, with additional charge of Executive Officer, Municipal Committee, Thathri, is transferred and posted as Executive Officer, Municipal Committee, Bari Brahmana.
- 2. Mr. Ajay Sangra, I/C Executive Officer, Municipal Committee, Bari Brahmana, holding additional charge of the post of Executive Officer, Municipal Committee, Bishnah, is transferred and posted as I/C Executive Officer, Municipal Committee, Bishnah, on full time basis.

By order of the Government of Jammu & Kashmir.

Sd/(Mandeep Kaur) IAS
Commissioner/Secretary to the Government

Dated:16.08.2024.

No. HUD-ADMOEstt/13/2024(747338) Copy to the:-

- 1. Joint Secretary (J&K), Ministry of Home Affairs, Government of India.
- 2. Commissioner/Secretary to the Government, General Administration Department.
- 3. Deputy Commissioner, Doda, with the request to assign the charges of the post of Executive Officer, Municipal Committee, Doda and Thathri, to some suitable District Officer for smooth functioning of the Municipality.
- 4. Director, Urban Local Bodies, Jammu.
- 5. Director, Archives, Archaeology and Museums, J&K.
- 6. Concerned Officers with immediate compliance.
- 7. Private Secretary to Commissioner/Secretary to the Government, Housing & Urban Development Department.
- 8. Incharge, Website, Housing & Urban Development Department
- 9. Government Order file.

(Er. Abdul Gyume) JKAS
Deputy Secretary to the Government